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00-1516-CD . .
IN RE: BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.




WILLIAM A, SHAW
PROTHONOTARY

AND
CLERK OF COURT

JACQUELINE KENDRICK
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY

OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY ANE CLERK OF COURTS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN

SOLICITOR

I.0. Eox 549
CLEARFIZLD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Eaxt. 1330

December 5, 2000

“ennsylvania State Police Headquarters

Attn: Fingerprint Unit
1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

In Re: Barry J. Abbott, Sr.
(D.o.b 3-26-51)
Case # 2000-1515-CD

To Whom It May Concer:

Enclosed please find a fingerprin: czxd and Check #9096 for $17.50, in rezard to
the above referenced and enclosed application for Privats Detective License.

We would apprecizte any informatizn you cou.d forward to us as soon as

possible. Thank you.

Enclosures

Sincerely,

Williara A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
IN RE: Application of _ t No. oo (S - 0O
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR. :
for a Private Detective : Type of Case: CIVIL
License :

: Type of Pleading: APPLICATION FOR A
. PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
: AND ORDER

. Filed on Behalf of: 'BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.
: 716 Treasure Lake
DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 375-9337

DEC 05 2600

4 lol W) |
AR S
Prothonotary - P°
. 1wl T

vo CEat




SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE 0o —\5 {t- CO
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

RE: PVT DERT
ABBOTT, JOHN
03261951

December 18, 2000
CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF COURTS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD . PA 16830

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)
of the above name individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,
or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been
searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identifi-
cation Division and

[X] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police

concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arrest.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

Sincerely,

Director, Records and
Identification Division
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Witiam A. Shaw
Prothonziady



DEC.2172000 14:35 1814885 /55,0
CELY71~23640 - OLS 12/21/00 13:2%;%-

~

. RESPONSE FROM PENNSYLUVANIZA BUREAU OF MOwUR ...

OLN: 14811861. VALIDATED: 1998-03-185. EXPIRES: 2003-03-31.
NAM: ABBOTT: SR, JOHN B

716 TREASURE LAKE

PU RBOIS PA. 15801

SSN;: 122429162. DOB: 1851-03-26. SEX: M. EYE: BROD. HGT: 5'i10v.
RESTRICTIONS: 1
SUSPENSIQN: NO
OPERATOR CLASS: C = SINGLE VEH <= 26,000 M = MOTORCYCLE/PEDACYCLE
OPERATOR TYPE: REGULAR OPERATOR
VALID DUPLICATE LICENSE NUMBER: N/A
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM PENNDOT FILES AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED

52836838 "
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*** NO RECORD FOUND FOR BELOW IDENTIFIERS #*+
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% NEGATIVE RESPONSE DOES NOQT MERN A PROTECTION ORDER HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED.
** A PFA RECORD MAY EXIST BY USING AN "PS QpO" QUBRY BY NAME ONLY.**
JINTIL NOTIF1ED, A SECONPRARY CHECK SHOULD BE MADE WITH THE COUNTY REGISTRY

* 'e**v'-*h*tdz*****-»t*.-***************é#s******r*r-ﬁ*****ﬁ***w**ww*x*w*wwww****

NO RECORD OLN/ 14811861
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DEC.Zl’ZUUU 1o uw - .
“FL171-23647 - NCCH l2/28rvu oo,
NLOLOHORVILVBRIBOZQ

*PAPSP1300
NO IDENTIFIBRLE RECORD IN THE NCIC INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX

(ITL) FOR NAM/ABBOTT, JOHN B.SEX/M.RAC/W.DOB/19510326.PUR/C.

50C/192423182.
NOTICE -- A LARGE NUMBER OF RECORDS FOR PERSONS BORN PRIOR TO 1956 ARE

NOT AUTOMATED AT THE FBI. IF AR SEARCH OF THE NONAUTOMATED FILES I3
DESIRED, A FINGERPRINT CARD SHQULD BE SUBMITTED.

END

ISR ¥ N

4.9 o RS LE BaPB74007
4 24 ”

pep CTREARFIELD .. ..



DEC.21'2000 14:37 Y1482 100w

SFL171-23646 - CHR 12/21/00 13:39:46 - 12721700 *n-nneas

v

“** RESPONSE FROM P& COMPUTERIZED CRIMINAL HISTORY FILE *»#

)RI/PAPSP1300.NAM/ABBOTT,JOHN B -DOB/18510326,.RNG/ .
30C/192429162.0TN/ .FBRI/ .SID/ .
UR/C.ATN/CPL STRATTON .QPR/.

“** RESPONSE FROM PA CCHRT - BASED ON IDENTIFIERS ABOVE *#**

SO RECORD FOUND ON: 50C

YO RECORD FOUND ON: NAM




This certifies that

is a LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

S.S. No. Prothonotary

D.O.B._____ Height |— _‘

Weight. Eyes

Hair—___ Comp.

PHONE

L 4

Right Thumb Print Signature



Date: 06/16/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: CROWLES
Time: 01:38 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case; 2000-01516-CD
Current Judge: No Judge
IN RE: Barry J. Abbott Sr.

Civil In RE

Date Judge

12/05/2000 New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Petition for Private Detective License Paid by: Cherry & Cherry No Judge
Receipt number: 0052444 Dated: 12/05/2000 Amount: $280.00 (Check)
One Certified Copy to PSP

/ORDER, filed. Order to post notice in a public place. John K. Reilly Jr.
No Certified Copies
12/20/2000 ‘/:ingerprint report from PSP Central Repository, filed. No Judge
01/16/2001 ertificate of License and Order. John K. Reilly Jr.

Order granting Priviate Detective License for Clearfield County.
License Issued.

01/21/2003 Received cancellation notice of Bond from CNA Surety., filed. No Judge

02/04/2003 Received notice from CNA to rescind cancellation notice of Bond. CNA No Judge
will continue surety on Bond.

02/26/2003 iling: Renewal of Private Detective License Paid by: Abbott, Barry J. Sr. No Judge
(subject) Receipt number: 1856015 Dated: 02/26/2003 Amount: $200.00
(Check)
Receive Bond (expires 8-30-03)

02/28/2003 /ﬁeceived NCIC check, filed. No Judge
Renewed from 2-28-2003 to 02-28-2005



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
IN RE: Application of : No. oo - \S\~-CD
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.
for a Private Detective : Type of Case: CIVIL
License :

. Type of Pleading: APPLICATION FOR A
. PRI'VATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
: AND ORDER

: Filed on Behalf of: BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.
: 716 Treasure Lake
DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 375-9337

FILE=D
DEC 05 2000
T e, @

Prothonotary - ¢
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Application of )
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.. .
for a Private Detective
License;
. o RDE

NOW, this 3™ day of Decawman, 2000, upon consideration of the foregoing
applicaticn for a private detective license, pursuant to the "Private Detective Act of 1953" as
amended, submitted by Barry J. Abbott, Sr., Applicaht, it is the ORDER 6f this Court that the
Clerk of Courts post in a pubiic place in his office for a period of ten days, notice to the effect
that Barry J. Abbott, Sr. has filed an application for a private detective license, indicating in said
notice the intended business address and the number and term of this proceeding. It is further
ORDERED that the District Attorney of Clearfield County review the forgoing application, as he
deems necessary under the circumstances, and cértify the results thereof to this Court within the
ten day-notice period. At the conclusion of the ten day notice period, this Court shall hear
comment from any interested parties who previously gave notice to the Clerk of Courts, and shall

pass upon said application.

X THE COURT:

FILED
DEC 05 2000

%Il?a;nkxslﬁgﬁ

Prothonotary
Ne Cham.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Application of
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR. :
for a Private Detectivel : No.
License :
P A PRIVATE DE \Y

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

NOW, comes BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR., Applicant, who moves this Honorable Court to
issue a Private Detective License, pursuant to the "Private Detective Act of 1953" 22 PA.

CONS. STAT. ANN. §§ 11, et seq. (Supp. 1997), and in support thereof avers as follows:

1. Applicant is Barry J. Abbott, Sr.
2. Applicant is (49) years old, being born on March 26, 1951.
3. Applicant resides within Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, with & mailing address

of 716 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801.

4. Applicant is currently employed as a School Teacher with the DuBois Area
School District , which has a mailing address of P.O. Box 607, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801.

5. Applicant is a native born citizen of the United States.

6. The principal place of business where the proposed private detective business

will be carried on is 716 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801, with a mailing address of

716 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801.




7. Applicant has never been charged with or convicted in this State or any other
state or territory of a felony, or any of the following offenses: 1) illegally using, carrying or
possessing a pistol or other dangerous weapon; 2) making or possessing burglar’s instruments; 3)
buying or reéeiving stolen property; 4) unlawful entry of a building; 5) aiding escape from
prison; 6) unlawfully possessing or distributing habit forming narcotic drugs; 7) picking pockets
or attempting to do so; or 8) soliciting any person to commit sodomy or other lewdness.

8. Applicant has not previously held a private detective's license, and at no time has

any such licenses heretofore been revoked. _
9. Applicant is submitting herewith duplicates of his photograph in passport size,

and fingerprints of each hand.
10. Applicant is submizting herewith certification that he was regularly employed to

perform the duties of a private detective for a period of not less than three years.

Respectfully Submitted




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

»

On this ¢ H day of W 2000, before me the undersigned officer,

personally appeared BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR., known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the

person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

otary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DAWN M. PETERS, Notary Putlic
Clearfieid, Clearfield County, PA .
My Commission Expires, February 9, 2004




CITIZEN'S CERTI VAL

I, MK\(E S\’sg(\Bﬂ do hereby certlfy that I am a reputable citizen of Clearﬁeld

County, Pennsylvania and aver the following: l) I have known' the apphcant for a private
,detective license, BARRY J. ABBOTT, for a period of at least five (5) years pnor to the filing of
his application; 2) I have read such application and beheve each of the statements made therein
to be true; 3) That I believe the applicant BARRY J. ABBOTT, to be honest, of good character,
and competent; and 4) that I am not related or connected to the apphcant BARRY T. ABBOTT

s ot

by blood or'marriage.

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

_ COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

) On this % é_t’ day of 4 )Zﬁ‘ Yzl é,ﬂ /2000, before me the undersigned ofﬁeer,

'personally_ appeared ,m/%ﬁgk/&/?ﬂv " known to me (or satisfactorily proVen) to.be the

person whose name is subscribed to-the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed

the same for the purposes-therein contained.

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

NOTARAL SEAL”

DGWN M. PETERS, Notary Pubhc

K earfield, Clearfield County, PA
mmission Expires, Febry 9, 2004




'SCE ” P: ‘ VA
I L Giuce A € b é((:; do hereby ce_rtify' that T am a .relputable citizen of Clealrﬁelci
County, Pennsylvania and aver the following: 1) 1 have 4knovs}n‘ thé applicant for a private
| detective license, BARRY J. ABBOTT, for a period of at: least ﬁVe (5) years priof to the filing of
hisb abpliciation; 2) I have read such application and believe gacﬁ. of the statements made therein
to be true; 3) That I believe the applicant BARRY J. ABBCTT,‘ to— be honest, of good character,

and competent; énd 4) that I am not related or co;dnected to the épplicant BARRY J. ABBOTT

by blood or marriagé.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD | . : o .
" On this 9 )L"— day OM 2000, before me the under51gned officer,
personally appeared LAlrie A ggbg(q,known to me (or satlsfactorlly proven) to be the

person whose name is subscribed to-the within instrument and acknowledged that he ¢xecuted

the same for the purposes’therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF 1 hereunto set my hand and seal..

Notary Pubhc

NOTAR!AL SEAL i
DAWN M. PETERS, Notary Public
Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA
My Commlssnon Exp»res February 9, 2004




CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

1,')@# L[5 ber do hereby certify.that Iam a r_eputable citizen of Clearfield

County, Pennsylvania Aand aver the following: 1) I‘ have khown the applicant for a private
' detectivelicense BARRY J. ABBOTT, for a period of at. least five (5) years prior to the filing of
h1s application; 2) I have read such apphcat1on and beheve each of the statements made therem
to be true; 3) That I believe the applicant BARRY J ABBOTT ta be honest of good character
and competent; and 4) that [ am not related or connected to the applicant BARRY J.. ABBOTT

by blood or marriage.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA -

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

" On this {{f/) day of j}g@gmbeg 2000, before me the under51gned ofﬁcer

personally appeared &/ﬁ‘g 7&/‘@@/’ known to me (or satlsfactorlly proven) to be the

person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed

the same for the purposcs'therein contained.

"IN WITNESS WH'EREOF,‘I hereunto set my hand and seal.

‘NotaryPublic '

. NOTARIAL SEAL ’
DAWN M. PETERS, Notary Public *
_Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA .
My Commission E)q:lres February 8, 2004.”




N'S CE PPROVA

1, GREGORY / }25759»% Qo hereby certify that I.arfx ;alre'putable' citizen of Clearﬁeld

County, Pennsylveélia and aver the following: 1) I have khow'n the applicant for a private |

* detective license, BARRY J. ABBOTT, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of
his aﬁplication; 2) I have read sﬁch appiication and believe ¢acﬁ. of the statements made therein
to be true; 3) That.,I. believe the applicant BARRY J ABBOTT, td be honeét, of good cﬁaracter,

and competent; énd 4) that I.am not related or connected to the éppliéant BARRY J. ABBOTT

7

by blood or marriagé.

N/

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

“On this (//’( day OEM, 2000, before me the undersigned officer,

personally appeared /7)7(261}0/“,\/ /4 /Dpj/@a/‘khown to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the

person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed

the same for the purposesfherein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

~" Notary Public

-NOTARIAL SEAL R
- DAWN‘M.J?EI‘EBS, Notary Public
Clearfield; Clearfielg County, PA
My Commission Expires, February 9, 2004
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IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS O= CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
IN RE: Application of . No. 00~ 1516 -C.D.
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR. :
for a Private Detective : Type of Case: CIVIL
License :

- Type of Pleading: CERTIFICATE OF
: LICENSE AND ORDER

: Filed on Behalf of: BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.
: 716 Treasure Lake
DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 375-9337

FILED -

JAN 16 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
INRE: Application of
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.
for a Private Detective
License
iF TE

NOW, this |0 dayof , 200, the application of
th;: at)ove named BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR. foOr a private Detective License having been
determined to be in accordance with the requirements of the Act of 1953 (22 P.S. 511 et seq.) it
is hereby:

ORDERED:

That the prayer of zaid Petition be granted and that the applicant, BARRY J.
ABBOTT, SR., be grénted a license to engage and carry on the business of a private Detective
with the location of his principal cffics being 515 Treasﬁre Lake, DuBois, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania. It 1s the further Order of this Court that said license be issued as of the date of this

Order and is to expire two (2) years from the date of issuance.

Y THE COURT:

o

ident Judge le
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SURETY

1-800-331-6053
Fax 1-605-335-0357

SURETY |
1-800-331-6053
\ ’ Fax 1-605-335-0357
P.0, Box 5077 Sloux Falis $D' 57117.5077 C : . www.cnasurety.com
| 200 0~ \G\- L0
\
-
i : : January 17, 2003 : Agent Code: 37 01800
; County of Clearfield

| Attention: William A. Shaw

‘ Clerk of the Court of the Court
of Common Pleas

Clearfield County Courthouse
Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:  Bond #69052396 - John Barry Abbott
716 Treasure Lake
Du Bois, PA 15801
$10,000 - Private Detective
Company Code: 601 - Western Surety Company

* We have received a request to cancel or nonrenew this bond.

‘'We wish to comply with the principal’s request by taking advantage of the cancellation provision.
pertaining to this bond. You are hereby notified that this bond is cancelled and voided as of
February 21, 2003, or the earliest time permitted by applicable law, whichever is later.

Thank you for your attention to-this matter.

cc: Read-Collins Assoc., Inc.
John Barry Abbott
NPl WX F.
L e e . William A. Shaw
L Looenloay. - Prothonotary:Clerk of Courts

‘: Underwriting Services




e ey g 4 s —

FILED

FEB 0 4 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




This certifies that ____BA __RR__Y _____,___-—J : ABB_ _0_ _T__T___’ /SR°

isa LICENSED PRIVATE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STAT

No. 2000-1516-CD (/\) j

DETECTIVE in
E 07EENNSY LVANIA

$.S. No._lgg_A_z_S_lﬁ?—————
Issued ]_]5_2991

0.0.8.3=26=51 Height:;;_lﬂi—- r

Weight_l_’J_s_——— Eyes _RBrown ——
_Brown comp. ERiXr —
PHONE

Hair

Right Thurnb Print




Individual Private Detective License
Renewal Form

County Of Gin&r&/d«

Applicant's S ' WLrrey R
name:_ ﬂbbo‘ﬁb \«/ﬂélv A.
last first middle initial
Date of birth:__ 03 | 26 /| &/ Social Security Number:__ /42 - 42 - 4/67-
month day year ”
Date current license issued:_\ / \b [1ce\ Date of expiration _\ _/ \o /2003
month day year month day vear
Residence Address: 116 Treaswes lave

“Du bois A L{Bol

Business Address:

Branch office(s) address(es):

othonotary

b 1

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense?%wo, o yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet.)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; 'said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Signature %W Date 'Z'/ZS//OB
& [ o= T

For use by County

i

':l I{Mr; N ;l,

:;! i i i) d”-i‘_ i " < & o ) i i i
!égl:',' i } i ;. ’ .“flli:-‘!;;t:"fllx,' d i : l. i |
I '!x il I,__ |:'jl _. , l!, '.' i ';x i il i l | i I
Check if conviction found o L mﬁﬂmlJ ai

G Tatyl Bllwuamnaﬂiﬂw*!‘i i | '

: L . iH‘E }"IIHE"*' Clerkiofichlirts 0

A il .-
1‘:';1*"“" i L t’ i
Hl L | L i




Bond No. 690523%

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, “0m Barry Adutt
of 716'D:easielake, DuBols, Pa. 15807
Pennsylvania as Principal and '

. Westermn Surety Company ‘ authorized to
transact business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety,
are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
as Obligee, in the-sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful
money of the United States of America, to be paid to the said
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain attorneys or assigns, to
which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and
each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

14

SEALED with our seals and dated this 30th day of_ Axust . KX 2002

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license
to be granted, to the court of Clearfis County,
Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved
August 21, 1953, entitled “The Private Detective Act of 1953%;

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above
bounden Principal shall faithfully and honestly conduct said
private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the laws
of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation
shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and
effect. '

This texrm of this bond shall begin on the _3th day o
2002, and expire on the _30th day of Amst ¢ 20
Witness: Jdm Barry Rdott FEB 26 7003 C&»

Princip@illiam A. Shaw
Vestem Swety Gmpary  Prothonsiary
co RSIGNED BY:

It

Pernasylvania Bééident Agent ichard J. » Attamey-In-Fact




' (Irrevocable) R
2 Know All Men by These Presents: : : BOND No. R 25281239

. POWER OF ATTORNEY = s o sotsis .

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached|by the

approving officer if desired. That Western Surety Company, a corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appoint the following

| 2 ] authorized individuals:

R

AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS _

“in the City of _ PYTYSBURGH State of __PENNSYLVANIA = with limited authority, its true and

lawful Attorney(s) in fact with full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety,

one of the

following bonds.

An ORIGINAL bond required by Statute, Decree of Court or Ordinance for: MAXIMUM PENALTY

A)

ADMINISTRATOR REFEREE IN PARTITION
EXECUTOR COMMISSIONER TO SELL REAL ESTATE
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE TRUSTEE OR RECEIVER - In Bankruptcy (Excluding Chapter 11)
GUARDIAN OF INCOMPETENT CURATOR
CONSERVATOR OF INCOMPETENT/CONSERVATEE .
COMMITTEE OF INCOMPETENT .
SALE OF REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY - When this company has qualifying bond or when it is a separate
. bond for accounting of proceeds of sale only.

(B)

GUARDIAN OF MINOR OR CONSERVATOR OF MINOR

©)

NOTARY PUBLIC RECEIVER - (In State Court Only)
PUBLIC OFFICIAL AND DEPUTIES TRUSTEE - (Tcstamentary Only)

®)

PLAINTIFF’S COURT BOND - Banks, Savings & Loan, and Trust Companies
(Except Restraining
Order and Injunction) — All Others, except bonds prohibited by “NOTE” below

(E)

COST ON APPEAL (EXCLUDING OPEN PENALTY, STAY, SUPERSEDEAS OR GUARANTEE OF A JUDGMENT)

. 6)

LICENSE AND PERMIT EXCEPT BONDS WHERE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, A FEDERAL AGENCY, OR A STATE IS THE OBLIGEE |-

STATE LICENSE AND PERMIT - The followinzIF QUR I & | bonds are authorized where the state of

[ E Emm S!l M Q NI A ’ l PA | is the obligee (other state required bonds not authorized).

AUCTIONEER AND APPRENTICE AUCTIDNEER FRFEABEFFEAR |
LT QUOR e e s e s e s 3 s i e e s ok 5 e 3 ok e ol i o s 8 o 3 e ik ok o e s b o e e e e ¢
JAUCTION COMPANY AND AUCTION HOUSE xoksokssfolkok ot
PRIVATE DETECTIVE e gesokodosdodoodok deodoka oo dokok ook |
e Ak e 2 v s 3k A ok e B e e e e e Ao e e o 2 a2 ik o v 3k e o s e B e o e e e 3 e ok ok kK
Ao ORI AOR A ROR AR R KR ROR JOR IR K e e

SPECIAL FUEL USERS : ‘ $ 72,000,

(H)

X5

N
S
<

ed 4md

drporatéoname of thenCh

Y, T y of We
Surel Compang' s&eciﬁcully authorizing its execution. For confirmation of the necessary writien suthority, please contact our Underwriting Department at 1-800-3315053
%,!53397@60 in_South Dakota). .
NOTE: .(;%’ OPEN PENALTY OR STAY BONDS ON APPEAL OR GUARANTEE OF JUDGMENT OR BAIL BONDS OR CONSTRUCTION BID OR €O
%

Aﬁ'
RS~-OR, BONGE ¢
ez idedZib%Section (H).
WS%ERD@% ‘COM'SEANY further certifies that the following is a true and exact .copy of Section 7 of the By-Laws of Western Surety Company, duly

ANY BOND OR INDEMNITY provided there is atiached to this Power of Attorney, written authority in the form of an endorsement, letter or telegram, sighed
by the Senior Underwriting Officer, Underwriting Officer, Presid Vice Presid istant Vice Presid S or Assistant S stern

NTRACT
FOR DEFENDANTS OR UTILITY DEPOSIT BONDS OR SITE IMPROVEMENT BONDS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY,

now in fo‘riz, it: “Section 7. Al bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executz,dl in the
Ay by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of

E‘iﬁ:t{grs may authorize. [The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall
hay& amho;kgy to 'ﬁfue BoflisT policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds,| policies,

uridertgfing

"o.:"“"""“ «\\ ' WESTERN SURETY C PANY
ol G U Utor—

ATTESDinnw

\gi!“""””" Assistant Secretary By '7—7 4@—

Rove

gf’épgmey or t obligationy of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile”
G4 Oy .

WSTATEOF SOUTH DAKOTA ss i .
& ¢ F N’@NEHAHA Executive Vice President
R R ‘..! '._. % .
@this 2hd day of April, 2001, b&fore me, D. Krell, the igned officer, p y appeared STEPHEN T. PATE and A. VIETOR who acknowledged themselves to be the Executive Vice President and
-‘\_‘g‘lflangs %ﬁp&ﬁve Y, of Western Surety Company, & corporation, and that they, as such officers being authorized to do so, d the f i or the purposes therein ined, by
i e Tl

ty

theits tion byzthemselves as such officers.
gh Withess whereof 1 hereuntose hand and official seal.
z My ¢ sion gxgjerqs = .
2 2" Mopepberss, , 2006 : .
‘%VO o &

v X
R
AN
1, W 6& edyoffi Q Western Surety Company, a_stock ion of the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force Jand effect
and is‘lg; le; @ fe‘&tl{ ore, that Section 7 of the By-Laws of the co ow in force. ‘
M, an . Axust 200
. Haypdnestiiniony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Western Surety Company this * day of

gqgng fi
Notary Public, South Dakota

mpany as set forth in the Power of Attomey,.

WESTERN SURETY COM N

— -

to the bond

*IMPORTANT: This date must be filled in before it is attached

and it must be the same date as the bond. By - ; '

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

Form 89-A-4-2001

NOTICE: This border must be BLUE. If it is not BLUE. this Is not a certified cony. —————m»



Barry,

Fill out the upper % part of the enclosed renewal form and return with payment of
$100.00 per year renewal fee.

I will also need a current certificate of insurance, your right thumb print on the
enclosed card and a photo to attach to the card..

If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331

Vi



-FD1%9-04539 - NCICH 02/287/03 10:29:02 - 02/28/03 10:29:02 CHB85QACTSZY3
NLOI1OHBSQACTSZY3020
2A017013A

J0 IDENTIFIABLE RECORD IN THE NCIC INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX
(III) FOR NAM/ABBOTT,JOHN B.SEX/M.RAC/W.DOB/1%510326.PUR/C.
30C/192429162. _ » »
NOTICE -- A LARGE NUMBER OF RECORDS FOR PERSONS BORN PRIOR TO 1956 ARE
JOT AUTOMATED AT THE FBI. IF A SEARCH OF THE NONAUTOMATED FILES IS
DESIRED, A FINGERPRINT CARD SHOULD BE SUBMITTED.

END

William A. Shaw
- Prothonotary

20e-d  £0/20°d  808-L ozegesivie Y3IN3D 118 SOAS AINIOYIN3 01314¥v373-wosd 8€:11 ECG-87-484




" PAGE 1 OF 1
CFD179-04538 - CHR 02/28/03 10:28:20 - 02/28/03 10:28:20 BT85QACTS8ZMO

*** RESPONSE FROM PA COM?UTERIZED CRIMINAL HISTORY FILE ***

ORI/PA017013A.NAM/AEBOTT,JOEN B - .DOB/19510326 .RNG/ .

S0C/192429162.0TN/ “FBL/ .8ID/
PUR/C.ATN/TRACEY .OPR/.

*#*» RESPONSE FROM PA CCHRI - BASED ON IDENTIFIERS ABOVE ***

NO RECORD FOUND ON: SOC

NO RECORD FOUND ON: NAM

l0e-4 £0/10°d 808-l 0266831718 ¥3UNID 118 SOAS ADNZDYIAI 07131 4uvY310~W04 gg:il €0-82-99d
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NO. 2000-1516-CD

This certifies that _BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.

’ isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
o CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE 07ENNSYLVANIA
7 r
s E'-"-\) f
' S.S. No. 192-42-9162 Protnonotary - E
Issued 2-28-2003 Expires 2-28-2005
' ' 1 D.0.83-26-51 Height 5'10" I—
" Weignt__175 Eyes _ Brown
Hair _ BTOWN Comp. Fair
PHONE
814-375-9337
L



‘Individual Private Detectlve License
ReneWal Form L0006 ~ \S\o~ R

County Of CLEQRFI£LD

Applicant's |
name:_ ﬁ@éw/ 5;‘ ' \7 /5’%”‘0
last Jirst middle iniu'a{
Date of birth:__©3 / 26/ (9S/  Social Security Number: /92 . #o . 9/6>
month day year
Date current license issued:_92 | ¢ [ qoo3 Date of expiration 42 /’77 / "7”"5
month , day year month day year

Residence Address:__ 7/6  Trzasurt (A fe
Dufois - PJ(_ /5 8e4

Business Address:  Sawn_

FILED

APR 28 2006

o} 3. 00( can.
. Willilam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Branch office(s) address(es):

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? \El no, 1 yes (if yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's

knowledge, information and belief: said affi rmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn faisifications to authorities.

Signature__ %m Date_0%/27 (5006

LA 44
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. Individual Private Detectlve License
Renewal Form: 2600 - \S\e- O
| County Of _(Uehrriéi0

name: ﬁ@lﬁé L, . J ,5/4&/2 v

Applicant's
last Jirst middle initial
Date of birth:_ &3 / 24/ (957 Social Security Number: /92 . 4o . /62
month day Year
Date current license issued: 0z | 28 | 2o¢3 Date of expiration 0 & /0?7 / "?MJ
month day year month day vear

Residence Address: 7/6 Tpcpsunt (4 e
Ditdois P&. [T Bof

Business Address: S awwn_

Branch office(s) address(es): (7= — *
[l ccry ¥

Have you ever been corivicted of a criminal offense? \@ no, U yes qryes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregomg mformat:on is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifi cations to authorities.

Signature %M%w . _Date 04/27 (3006

YA A

For use by Coun{y
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***RESPONSE FROM PA COMPUTERIZED CRIMINAL HISTORY FILE ***
ORI/PAJ170401.NAM/ABBOTT,J B .DOB/19510326.RNGIN.
S0C/192429162.0TN/ FBI/ SID/

*** RESPONSE FROM PA CCHRI - BASED ON IDENTIFIERS ABOVE ***

NORECORD FOUND ON-SOC

'NO RECORD FOUND ON: NAM.
(R

0%
N,



ISSUED 5=03-06
EXPIRES 5-03-08

CASE # 2000-1516-CD

This certifies that JOHN B

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
- CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE QF PENNSYLVANIA

Prothonotary

o5 No. 192-42-9162

0.0.8..3726=51peighe_5'10" r
Weight 175 Eyes BROWN

Hair BROWN __ cComp.FAIR

 PHONE
"] 814-375-9337

<
=
E
o
[} .
ok
<

Right Thumb Print S ' Signature
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Western Surety Company

N ‘ PR
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, V‘glhamA.Shaw

John Barry Abbott

PG RROROGOOOROUN

of __Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Zomaemg

<ampCw”

SEALED with our seals and dated this 04 day of _May , 2005

EEEET

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

w0 mzo -

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

v-»0-DpmI>

~emaore

> This term of this bond shall begin onthe ___30 __ day of __August , 2005 and
¥ expireonthe __30  dayof __August , 2006

Witness:

VL h 0 é

? "i\ .

s Principal

E Countersi WESTE SURET COMPANY
4 hits

; By . ; & v.

4 Pennsylv&fua Resident Agent Paul T. Bruflat, o gag esx

: v/, RENEE **G Z
: #l s £ &‘? Sl
: ;B Rt
:‘ Vs YTV R "1;‘3: X 57:“&1‘ N \’f‘ H
3 € &Y, .“ < ,;3‘

g ) 2 T .25‘,- % ,;3\& >

g A o a 5‘? ng“ Qs"'

g Form F4478-8-2002 "-'sm et

3

T O WESTEAN SURETY  ~COMPBANY oTONE OF +AMERICA 5."OLOEST, BONDING ® COMPANIESL:

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND F ’ L E D

Bond No. _69052396 MAY 19 2008
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-rk& ' . 69052396
) \VV 4
Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, ldaho, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Chio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania,
Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Paul T. Brufiat ‘ of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota é , its regularly elected Senior Vice President ,
as Aﬂorne‘x\m{mt with full power and Authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for

and Q@i‘o‘ WY%& ‘Syrety and as its act and deed, all of the following classes of documents to-wit:
Terseetrey 4’.
X ertakmgs that may be desired by contract, or may be given in any action or proceeding in any court of law or
eﬁu &nployers against loss or damage caused by the misconduct of their employees,; official, bail, and surety and
lnde uudi cases where indemnity may be lawfully given; and with full power and authority to execute consents and
usrfs (] modxfy or changggpcextend any bond or document executed for this Company, and to compromise and settle any and all claims or
de or existi 8inst said Compan
?5 o gu e@ ng- '19.. pany.

s&"
“}uhy further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Compd‘ny Wa d now in force, to-wit:

igsens :rm“

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attomeys in-Fact or agents who shall have authonty to issue bonds, polu:les or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its

Senior Vice President _ with the corporate seal affixed this____ 04 dayof ___May - 2005
ATTEST WEST URE?OMPANY
d ?«Zel.o m’l/ By
Assistant Secretary Paul T. Bruflat, %mor Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
ss

COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA

Onthis______ 04 _ day of May , 2005 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared

Paul T. Bruflat and L. Nelson

who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Senior Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to

be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.
4080500008 00000005500000%

s s
= worany HuBL : AD Ares
f NOTARY PUBLIC /2.3 SEAL j Y\X ]
;\C¥/ SOUTH DAKOTA : ! Notary Public
tannnnhhhhahhhhhhhhhhhhheg ¢
My Commission Expires November 30, 2006 o
Form F1975-4-2002 L




Fi LEW"

613 2[]1[]
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS s (

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA WmamAShaw
CIVIL DIVISION Prothonctary/Clerk of Cours

{ cown ~
IN RE: PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE : NO. 2000-1516-CD Q. Prare
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR.
ORDER
AND NOW, this 13" day of August, 2010, it is the ORDER of this Court that
Barry J. Abbott, Sr. may reapply for his private detective license without the necessity of

filing a petition for same.

BY THE COURT,

PAUL E. CHERRY,
JUDGE




Indmdual Private Detectlve Llcense -
Renewal Form

- \S\6-- CO

County OkawnF\j)\h

eme_ SOBT SR /D,WL/ .

last fr.u middle initial

‘Date of birth:_ 2 > / %l / 7 S7 Social Secunty Number / 702 4/ - ?/ A Z
month Yyear

Date current license 1ssued S 103 1 6¢ Date of expiration 5~ /07 /0& ,

month day year monih . day year -

Residence Address:_.__7/4 fmsa/f Lﬁkt
. ?/1 bpin pﬂ" /Tv0/

&

Business Address: Sy FE LE D
AUG 1.8 2010
"{[ 3yoflu
iliam A. Shaw
) Prothanotany/Clerk of Courtg
Branch office(s) address(es): _ . , po.-

i
|

|
Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? /b/ no, U yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet.

1
i

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
-knowledge, information and belief: said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn fals:f'catlons to authorities.

.;!;,f* | ”!
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Western Surety Company

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

Bond No. _69052396 .

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

John Barry Abbott

of __Du Bois, PA » as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
- the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain

attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of

us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

2 3m <0 n ¥ SOOODODDOo,

Znmaewnmg

«<<mDCuo

<Z>»TZON <~mDC®

<2p9z00

SEALED with our seals and dated this___15 day of _May , 2009

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

nOo nmzo -
o mzo0 .

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

-Dmi>»

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

4vMOro v-.->0-3mZ)

This term of this bond shall begin on the ___30 __ day of __ August 2009 , and

ki

expire on the __ 30 __day of ___August , 2010

*20P G2-C200 avmoero «.»sn

Witness:

B

[ -~
WESTE SURET

. o Tl 715

Countersigned

%,
Pennsylvania Resident Agent Paul T. Bruflat, 8¢5 $ %
g Q7
aH i
0 A U . fﬁ z
AY PRI INFOL
5

Form F4478-8-2002
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Western Surety Company

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

Bond No. _69052396 .

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

John Barry Abbott

?

of __Du Bois, PA » as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
- the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

SEALED with our seals and-dated this___15  day of _May , 2009

c _X2»TIOD  <amICe  I3mavni BOCDO0ODEOD

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

~0 ,ZzoO

"o mzo . <

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

w.pm-DmE

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

“¢rROrQe v.>0-35ng>

This term of this bond shall begin on the ___30 day of __August , 2009 , and

§-B20@ ~¢moro

expire on the 30 " day of __August _, 2010

Witness:

( s / ‘ rincipal
Countersigned WESTE SURET

By By 4_167—“

Pennsylvania Resident Agent

COMPANY

Form F4478-8-2002

_WESTCAN" SUAETY "COMPANY— 1 ONE'-OF —AMLHICA“S~ OLOEST DONDINC. COMPANIELS,
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Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania,
Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Paul T. Bruflat of " Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota , its regularly elected Senior Vice President

as Attorney-in-Facet, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:

?

One _PRIVATE DETECTIVE

bond with bond number __ 63052396

tor _JOHN BARRY ABBOTT
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: _$10,000.00

Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officars as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attarney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witneas Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its
Senior Vice President with the corporate seal affixedthis 15 dayof _ May , 2009

15
ATTEST WEﬁ\! SUR COMPANY
g o’ By J?;Z/VL

L. Nelson, Assistant Secrotary Paul T. Bruﬂgt, Senior Vice President
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On this 15 _ dayof May , 2009 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Paul T. Bruflat and L. Neison
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as __Senior Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to

be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.

$AB O G G00G00L6G00000000L0560 $

D. KRELL
@ NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
~/SOUTH DAKOTA
+hahhhhhaahhhhhéhhhhqhhh +
My Commission Expires November 30, 2012
o
Form F1975-9-2006 %
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Date;:- 8§/18/2010 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1936248
Time: 11:51 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Abbott, Barry J. Sr. (subject) $ 300.00

Three Hundred and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2000-01516-CD Subject: In Re:Barry J. Abbott Sr. Amount
Renewal of Private Detective License 300.00
Total: 300.00

Check: 1123

Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
Amount Tendered: 300.00
Change Returned: 0.00 By:

Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY ORE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONBING COMPARNIES

W@ 2000 ~\S\6 - C,SE
Western Surety Company 00

(a] q 0 L/
William A. Shaw
PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND ; ml; tary/%le o ot @

Bond No. 69052396

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

John Barry Abbott

?

of __Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sicux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Zpm-onf SOOEENHDENEOEOC DMK 5 DEHENOE:

PELETT)

SEALED with our seals and dated this__ 17  day of _May , 2010

+ <ZPVIOCO <AMICk

+ <2»0VZ0N

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

"0 mzo0

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

@->0~3mZ>

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

“vmOoro

This term of this bond shall beginonthe ___ 30 _ day of __August , 2010 , and

0z-0zOoD

expireonthe 30 dayof _ August , 2011

j%%mW

Principal

Countersigned

Oﬁ/éﬁ’\’

Pennsylvania Resident Agent

Form F4478-8-2002
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WESTERN SURETY COMPANY o+ ONE OF AMERICA'S OLOEST BONDING COMPANIES
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Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY. THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas; Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania,
Rhode lsland, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Paul T. Bruflat of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota , its regularly elected Senior Vice President ,

as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:

One _PRIVATE DETECTIVE

bond with bond number 63052396

for _JOHN BARRY ABBOTT
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: $10,000.00

Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its

Senior Vice President with the corporate seal affixed this ___ 17 day of _ May . 2010
ATTEST WE7§QN SUR COMPANY
L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary Paul T. Bru%t, Senior Vice President
ANEEISHERY,
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Onthis ____ 17 dayof May , 2010 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Paul T. Bruflat and L. Nelson

who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as __Senior Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to

be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.
LR e e N o 3

s s
g D. KRELL g Ap Y, ]
g NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL 7
g SOUTH DAKOTA g Notary Public
L e T A DS ON
My Commission Expires November 30, 2012 o

Form F1975-9-2006 ' - - Tag
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Western Surety Company
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PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND FI LE b
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Bond No. _69052356DEC 19 7013
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, ptam . Shay
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John Barry Abbott

b4
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of __Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

-u-
e

i

R N T

<9 N cpnn A QT T

cefdr v

SEALED with our seals and dated this___02 __ day of _May , 2013

2o, e7pRAv S

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective

business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

t~ 2B A~ OI™n i Cl -7

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the

laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

v S M

This term of this bond shall begin onthe __30 _ day of __August , 2013 and

expireonthe __30  dayof___August , 2014

Witness:

Countersigned WESTE SURET

x\P3 """'
,
By By c../é ; > o ST
Pennsylvania Resident Agent Paul T. Bruflat, St g{;ﬂkeé‘xﬁgﬁ,
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Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, lliinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania,
Rhode lsland, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, Waest Virginla,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appolint

Paul T. Bruflat of Sioux Fails
State of South Dakota , its regularly elected Vice President

as Attorney-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to &lgn, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and on ite behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:

One _PRIVATE DETECTIVE

bond with bond number 69052396

for . JOHN BARRY ABBOTT
as Princlpal In the penalty amount not to exceed: _$10,000.00

Western Surely Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations ofthe corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authoriza. The President, any Vice President, Soecretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attomeys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority 1o issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, palicies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other abligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such olfficer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witnese Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its
Vice President with the corporate seal affixed this ___02 dayof _ May , 2013
W

St PR

L. Nelson, Assistant Secrelary Pau/f. Brufiat, Vice President
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COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA

“‘“nu 1

S§

o
&

A

¥

<i m
>

<

»

12,

91 DB

Wirggrapme®
On this 02 _ dayot May , 2013 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Paul T. Brufiat and L. Nelson
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as __Vice Presldent
and Assistant Secretary, raspectively, of the sald WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged sald Instrument to

be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.
)ﬂ. /ZJ}EZ —

FOL 5644650464004 00600050 ¢
NotAry Public
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My Commission Expires August 11, 2016
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FILE #2000 s \SCD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE'
ISSUED TO

BARRY J. ABBOTT

cxpires: DECEMBER 11, 2015

algnature of élcen;e Prothonotary

Barry J. Abbott :




Y

' Signature_ /ng %@\/

inaiviaual Frivate Detective Llcense
“F?enewal Form

Jowo- 1516 - ’C(‘).unty of /j/g;%réﬁg/))

ﬁé’rﬂ'éc-am R ' o, B

last “first 4 middle initial ,
Date of blrth ENad / 747 Social Security Number: /74 . ¢2 - Jréz
month day year
Date current license issued: / | /6 | p/ Date of expiration & | 7 1 /2
month day year month day vear

Residence Address: _%/ 2 l//ﬁ_b'ﬂfd‘{f | Z/Vﬁf : '
Didda__py— (&5l 5=
Bl 980" 90,7 —ILE

DFzC 11 2[]13

VAt Dde
Wlllm A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

’Lssm Coaw
g~ L2~ w1 .

Business Address:

Branch office(s) address(es):

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense?)Z(no, Q yes (if yes_, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; 'said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifi catlons to authorities.

For use by County
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FILE #2000 AS\eep

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

BARRY J. ABBOTT

DECEMBER 11, 515

Expires:

Signature of Licensee Prothonotary

Barry J. AbDOLt
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FILE #2000 -15816 cp

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

Barey Abhedt
g . , 20 IEQ

Expires: CAQE

Signature of Licensee Prothonotary Y

-



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

INRE: PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE : No. 2000-1516-CD
BARRY J. ABBOTT, SR. :

ORDER

AND NOW, this 19" day of December, 2018, it is the ORDER of this Court that
Barry J. Abbott, Sr., a/k/a J. Barry Abbott, Sr., may reapply for his private detective

license without the necessity of filing a petition for same.

BY THE COURT,

pd

PAUL E. CHERRY,
JUDGE

FILED
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INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE i
Y.
RENEWAL FORM County ot ___Clear treld
Applicant's Name: /L? be'/'/ /ga,/‘ v J. S,
Last Fifst Middle Initial
Date of Birth: > 260, (751 Social Security Number: /27 . ¥~ ULz
Month Day Year

Date current license issued: / / Date of Expiration: / /

Month Day Year Month Day Year
Residence Address: /b TreaSuvred Leiec

Dubetrs PA (G80y
B¢ 280 3017

2he soaen

Business Address: F | L E
Of D1 T
o ot |
(0000 pd tee O-ghhott
Branch Office(s) Address(es): BRIAN K. SPENCER
PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

Have you ever been arrested or convicted of a criminal offense in this or any other state?
No Yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Sec.
4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities. By signing this affirmation the undersigned further certifies that they are
familiar with the PrivatgDetective Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, Sec. 1, as amended, and warrant this application
is in compliance with ghe provisions o¥the Act.

Signature:

Date: /_Z’/f’/ﬁ

For use by County ___ CLear Fie [d.

Criminal records check: [S}'/ficense Renewal Approved
O County i
0 State Date License Renewed ___ D¢e. /Y 3013
0 NCIC New License Expiration Date __/Dee. (% #V17

O Check if conviction found O License Renewal Not Approved

Date submitted to Bourt for hearing
O Fee Paid Signature _/ Ei’/z\ Qﬂ"""’

Clerk of Courts

CPCMS 2023 Printed: 09/03/2015 138:10PM



FILE #2000 -1516¢cop

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

Barry J. Abbott Sr.

Expires: Dec. 20 19

| éz@m

Signature of Licensee Prothonotary



